
Car Driver Car Class Total O/A

6 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 413.6 1

1 Nigel Cook Mazda MX5 D 462.2 2

20 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 D 473.7 3

24 Michael Smith Renault Megane D 496.4 4

2 Robin Lines Rover 214 D 503.4 5

28 Nick Skuse Mini Cooper S D 515.3 6

19 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 452.9 1

26 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P 475.0 2

27 Jordan Weavers Mazda MX5 NB P 479.2 3

14 Matthew Watson Lotus Elise P 484.5 4

23 Sam Worrell Nissan Micra P 499.8 5

8 James Leggett MG ZR120 P 500.9 6

16 Alfie Hammond VW Polo P 504.7 7

9 John McGeary MG ZR120 P 506.7 8

5 Ashley Hudson Nissan Micra P 516.5 9

25 Jamie White VW Polo P 519.5 10

7 Martin Newson Peugeot 206 P 522.5 11

17 Lewis White VW Polo P 524.6 12

22 Lauren Halls Nissan Micra P 527.1 13

21 Glen Muttitt Nissan Micra P 530.3 14

10 Lauren Theobald Nissan Micra P 541.9 15

30 Jamie Graham Nissan Micra P 573.8 16

13 Lucy Meadows Nissan Micra P 578.2 17

3 Mick Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 579.0 18

11 Matthew Hodder Nissan Micra P 590.8 19

29 Julie Skuse Mini Cooper S P 596.9 20

4 Gill Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 621.8 21

12 Ali Hodder Nissan Micra P 636.6 22
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2 1

Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot

D

6 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 413.6 1 413.6 209.8 203.8 203.8

1 Nigel Cook Mazda MX5 D 462.2 2 462.2 230.4 231.8 231.8

20 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 D 473.7 3 473.7 238.4 235.3 235.3

24 Michael Smith Renault Megane D 496.4 4 496.4 256.3 240.1 240.1

2 Robin Lines Rover 214 D 503.4 5 503.4 260.0 243.4 243.4

28 Nick Skuse Mini Cooper S D 515.3 6 515.3 258.4 256.9 256.9
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2 1

Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot
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After Card 2

P

19 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 452.9 1 452.9 229.4 223.5 223.5

26 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P 475.0 2 475.0 257.3 217.7 217.7

27 Jordan Weavers Mazda MX5 NB P 479.2 3 479.2 236.8 242.4 242.4

14 Matthew Watson Lotus Elise P 484.5 4 484.5 257.2 227.3 227.3

23 Sam Worrell Nissan Micra P 499.8 5 499.8 251.9 247.9 247.9

8 James Leggett MG ZR120 P 500.9 6 500.9 248.4 252.5 252.5

16 Alfie Hammond VW Polo P 504.7 7 504.7 252.7 252.0 252.0

9 John McGeary MG ZR120 P 506.7 8 506.7 258.8 247.9 247.9

5 Ashley Hudson Nissan Micra P 516.5 9 516.5 251.2 265.3 265.3

25 Jamie White VW Polo P 519.5 10 519.5 260.5 259.0 259.0

7 Martin Newson Peugeot 206 P 522.5 11 522.5 264.6 257.9 257.9

17 Lewis White VW Polo P 524.6 12 524.6 255.4 269.2 269.2

22 Lauren Halls Nissan Micra P 527.1 13 527.1 255.4 271.7 271.7

21 Glen Muttitt Nissan Micra P 530.3 14 530.3 263.8 266.5 266.5

10 Lauren Theobald Nissan Micra P 541.9 15 541.9 271.1 270.8 270.8

30 Jamie Graham Nissan Micra P 573.8 16 573.8 275.4 298.4 298.4

13 Lucy Meadows Nissan Micra P 578.2 17 578.2 269.6 308.6 308.6

3 Mick Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 579.0 18 579.0 299.8 279.2 279.2

11 Matthew Hodder Nissan Micra P 590.8 19 590.8 306.1 284.7 284.7

29 Julie Skuse Mini Cooper S P 596.9 20 596.9 303.6 293.3 293.3

4 Gill Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 621.8 21 621.8 310.7 311.1 311.1

12 Ali Hodder Nissan Micra P 636.6 22 636.6 310.0 326.6 326.6



Car Driver Test WT Fault Cone Stop

1 Nigel Cook 1.2 2

2 Robin Lines 1.1 1

2.1 1

2.2 1

4.1 WT

3 Mick Beauchamp 3.2 1

4.1 WT

4.2 WT

8 James Leggett 1.1 1

10 Lauren Theobald 2.1 1

4.1 WT

11 Matthew Hodder 1.1 1

2.1 2

3.1 WT

4.1 WT

4.2 WT

13 Lucy Meadows 2.1 WT

14 Matthew Watson 3.1 WT

16 Alfie Hammond 2.3 1

21 Glen Muttitt 2.1 WT

3.1 WT

22 Lauren Halls 1.3 1

2.1 1

2.2 WT

24 Michael Smith 2.2 1

4.1 WT

26 Oli Dennington-Price 4.1 WT

28 Nick Skuse 1.2 1

29 Julie Skuse 1.3 1
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Car Driver Car Class Total

6 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 413.6 1st

1 Nigel Cook Mazda MX5 D 462.2 2nd

20 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 D 473.7 3rd

19 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 452.9 1st

26 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P 475.0 2nd

27 Jordan Weavers Mazda MX5 NB P 479.2 3rd

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA & Autotest
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Car Driver Class Total 1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3 3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3 Car

1 Nigel Cook D 462.2 31.3 41.3 30.2 47.1 41.0 40.9 32.1 30.6 33.5 49.3 40.7 44.2 1

2 Robin Lines D 503.4 39.7 31.3 31.4 49.4 47.7 43.9 33.9 32.5 31.2 59.5 57.9 45.0 2

3 Mick Beauchamp P 579.0 39.2 37.7 37.1 53.9 59.6 51.7 40.3 47.3 38.6 63.0 63.1 47.5 3

4 Gill Beauchamp P 621.8 49.8 42.1 41.0 62.5 59.3 56.4 51.5 45.4 42.6 56.2 61.9 53.1 4

5 Ashley Hudson P 516.5 41.5 38.6 38.1 51.5 48.3 47.3 38.5 36.9 36.4 47.9 45.5 46.0 5

6 John Peterson D 413.6 29.0 28.5 29.0 39.4 39.4 38.5 30.4 31.0 29.8 39.5 39.5 39.6 6

7 Martin Newson P 522.5 38.7 37.2 36.0 50.9 47.3 47.8 41.6 38.7 36.9 49.0 49.5 48.9 7

8 James Leggett P 500.9 42.8 37.1 35.4 46.0 45.5 45.7 35.9 36.0 36.5 45.8 47.2 47.0 8

9 John McGeary P 506.7 37.0 35.3 34.3 48.5 46.8 46.0 38.2 37.2 35.5 51.3 49.4 47.2 9

10 Lauren Theobald P 541.9 44.1 40.2 36.2 55.1 49.0 46.2 37.5 37.7 37.3 63.0 48.7 46.9 10

11 Matthew Hodder P 590.8 43.7 38.2 38.4 60.5 53.0 50.9 53.9 38.1 36.5 63.0 63.1 51.5 11

12 Ali Hodder P 636.6 50.9 47.0 45.9 62.5 60.8 59.5 46.3 41.9 41.5 63.0 56.2 61.1 12

13 Lucy Meadows P 578.2 49.7 45.6 42.2 62.5 57.8 50.8 41.4 40.0 39.2 50.4 49.0 49.6 13

14 Matthew Watson P 484.5 34.9 32.6 32.0 43.5 42.1 42.2 53.9 34.4 33.5 51.1 43.1 41.2 14

16 Alfie Hammond P 504.7 37.9 36.5 35.3 44.8 47.0 50.5 38.1 37.1 35.5 47.5 46.7 47.8 16

17 Lewis White P 524.6 41.7 39.8 41.1 50.9 48.4 47.3 39.2 37.2 37.6 47.3 47.4 46.7 17

19 Matthew Mantle P 452.9 32.5 30.8 34.0 42.5 42.4 41.3 33.9 33.8 32.4 43.0 43.2 43.1 19

20 Colin Mantle D 473.7 34.2 35.2 32.6 45.6 44.7 43.0 34.3 35.7 34.7 43.9 44.9 44.9 20

21 Glen Muttitt P 530.3 36.9 36.9 35.6 62.5 47.1 47.5 53.9 35.7 33.6 47.4 45.3 47.9 21

22 Lauren Halls P 527.1 35.8 37.3 40.0 52.2 60.8 45.6 35.7 37.0 36.9 50.1 48.3 47.4 22

23 Sam Worrell P 499.8 35.4 34.4 33.8 52.5 45.1 46.7 36.0 34.5 37.7 51.1 46.5 46.1 23

24 Michael Smith D 496.4 34.9 35.0 32.5 47.0 47.3 43.4 34.8 35.4 35.7 59.5 45.8 45.1 24

25 Jamie White P 519.5 41.8 36.7 36.4 49.3 48.0 46.8 37.8 39.2 37.9 47.7 48.7 49.2 25

26 Oli Dennington-Price P 475.0 30.9 31.5 31.9 42.7 40.8 39.9 34.1 35.6 36.2 63.0 44.9 43.5 26

27 Jordan Weavers P 479.2 39.6 34.9 35.2 47.9 42.7 42.1 34.0 34.7 36.3 45.1 43.8 42.9 27

28 Nick Skuse D 515.3 37.0 40.6 36.2 43.6 52.4 47.1 39.8 37.7 37.4 48.2 48.1 47.2 28

29 Julie Skuse P 596.9 40.7 40.4 46.0 56.5 56.0 53.7 44.6 46.1 43.2 57.8 57.8 54.1 29

30 Jamie Graham P 573.8 50.9 42.7 41.0 58.5 53.6 51.7 43.2 39.3 39.4 53.0 50.5 50.0 30

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA & Autotest
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1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3

D 29.0 6 28.5 6 29.0 6 39.4 6 39.4 6 38.5 6

P 30.9 26 30.8 19 31.9 26 42.5 19 40.8 26 39.9 26

3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3

D 30.4 6 30.6 1 29.8 6 39.5 6 39.5 6 39.6 6

P 33.9 19 33.8 19 32.4 19 43.0 19 43.1 14 41.2 14

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA & Autotest

Sunday 15th March 2020



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Nigel Cook Mazda MX5 D 31.30 31.30 2 30.20 1

2 Robin Lines Rover 214 D 34.79 1 31.36 31.46 2

3 Mick Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 39.22 37.77 37.12 3

4 Gill Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 49.80 42.18 41.02 4

5 Ashley Hudson Nissan Micra P 41.50 38.66 38.11 5

6 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 29.07 28.56 29.09 6

7 Martin Newson Peugeot 206 P 38.73 37.21 36.09 7

8 James Leggett MG ZR120 P 37.84 1 37.10 35.43 8

9 John McGeary MG ZR120 P 37.00 35.32 34.32 9

10 Lauren Theobald Nissan Micra P 44.10 40.25 36.23 10

11 Matthew Hodder Nissan Micra P 38.73 1 38.22 38.40 11

12 Ali Hodder Nissan Micra P 52.43 47.04 45.97 12

13 Lucy Meadows Nissan Micra P 49.76 45.67 42.24 13

14 Matthew Watson Lotus Elise P 34.95 32.69 32.00 14

16 Alfie Hammond VW Polo P 37.92 36.52 35.35 16

17 Lewis White VW Polo P 41.78 39.87 41.13 17

19 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 32.52 30.83 34.02 19

20 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 D 34.24 35.20 32.68 20

21 Glen Muttitt Nissan Micra P 36.97 36.99 35.64 21

22 Lauren Halls Nissan Micra P 35.87 37.39 35.08 1 22

23 Sam Worrell Nissan Micra P 35.40 34.47 33.83 23

24 Michael Smith Renault Megane D 34.99 35.06 32.52 24

25 Jamie White VW Polo P 41.84 36.74 36.43 25

26 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P 30.93 31.58 31.94 26

27 Jordan Weavers Mazda MX5 NB P 39.67 34.91 35.27 27

28 Nick Skuse Mini Cooper S D 37.00 35.68 1 36.29 28

29 Julie Skuse Mini Cooper S P 40.78 40.40 41.03 1 29

30 Jamie Graham Nissan Micra P 52.90 42.74 41.03 30

1.1 1.2 1.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA & Autotest
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Nigel Cook Mazda MX5 D 47.13 41.04 40.96 1

2 Robin Lines Rover 214 D 44.42 1 42.77 1 43.90 2

3 Mick Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 53.90 59.67 51.77 3

4 Gill Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 63.24 59.37 56.44 4

5 Ashley Hudson Nissan Micra P 51.54 48.34 47.30 5

6 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 39.45 39.48 38.59 6

7 Martin Newson Peugeot 206 P 50.91 47.32 47.82 7

8 James Leggett MG ZR120 P 46.08 45.51 45.74 8

9 John McGeary MG ZR120 P 48.58 46.89 46.06 9

10 Lauren Theobald Nissan Micra P 50.14 1 49.00 46.27 10

11 Matthew Hodder Nissan Micra P 50.57 2 53.01 50.94 11

12 Ali Hodder Nissan Micra P 71.35 67.40 59.53 12

13 Lucy Meadows Nissan Micra P WT 55.91 57.88 50.80 13

14 Matthew Watson Lotus Elise P 43.54 42.15 42.26 14

16 Alfie Hammond VW Polo P 44.86 47.00 45.55 1 16

17 Lewis White VW Polo P 50.96 48.40 47.30 17

19 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 42.54 42.49 41.32 19

20 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 D 45.65 44.78 43.00 20

21 Glen Muttitt Nissan Micra P WT 58.32 47.11 47.53 21

22 Lauren Halls Nissan Micra P 47.29 1 WT 45.29 45.69 22

23 Sam Worrell Nissan Micra P 52.50 45.10 46.75 23

24 Michael Smith Renault Megane D 47.00 42.39 1 43.47 24

25 Jamie White VW Polo P 49.38 48.00 46.82 25

26 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P 42.74 40.80 39.92 26

27 Jordan Weavers Mazda MX5 NB P 47.93 42.71 42.19 27

28 Nick Skuse Mini Cooper S D 43.65 52.48 47.14 28

29 Julie Skuse Mini Cooper S P 56.51 56.00 53.70 29

30 Jamie Graham Nissan Micra P 58.50 53.61 51.71 30

2.1 2.2 2.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA & Autotest
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Nigel Cook Mazda MX5 D 32.12 30.65 33.51 1

2 Robin Lines Rover 214 D 33.94 32.59 31.21 2

3 Mick Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 40.38 42.35 1 38.61 3

4 Gill Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 51.53 45.46 42.60 4

5 Ashley Hudson Nissan Micra P 38.52 36.90 36.42 5

6 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 30.45 31.00 29.86 6

7 Martin Newson Peugeot 206 P 41.65 38.76 36.98 7

8 James Leggett MG ZR120 P 35.96 36.05 36.50 8

9 John McGeary MG ZR120 P 38.29 37.29 35.50 9

10 Lauren Theobald Nissan Micra P 37.50 37.73 37.36 10

11 Matthew Hodder Nissan Micra P WT 39.54 38.19 36.57 11

12 Ali Hodder Nissan Micra P 46.33 41.95 41.59 12

13 Lucy Meadows Nissan Micra P 41.47 40.08 39.24 13

14 Matthew Watson Lotus Elise P WT 34.79 34.46 33.58 14

16 Alfie Hammond VW Polo P 38.19 37.12 35.50 16

17 Lewis White VW Polo P 39.24 37.21 37.62 17

19 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 33.94 33.84 32.48 19

20 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 D 34.37 35.75 34.71 20

21 Glen Muttitt Nissan Micra P WT 37.52 35.74 33.65 21

22 Lauren Halls Nissan Micra P 35.70 37.04 36.90 22

23 Sam Worrell Nissan Micra P 36.08 34.52 37.73 23

24 Michael Smith Renault Megane D 34.84 35.41 35.77 24

25 Jamie White VW Polo P 37.82 39.27 37.96 25

26 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P 34.19 35.61 36.28 26

27 Jordan Weavers Mazda MX5 NB P 34.03 34.75 36.30 27

28 Nick Skuse Mini Cooper S D 39.80 37.72 37.43 28

29 Julie Skuse Mini Cooper S P 44.63 46.19 43.21 29

30 Jamie Graham Nissan Micra P 43.27 39.33 39.49 30

3.1 3.2 3.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Nigel Cook Mazda MX5 D 49.39 40.77 44.23 1

2 Robin Lines Rover 214 D WT 43.08 57.90 45.00 2

3 Mick Beauchamp Nissan Micra P WT 52.39 WT 49.80 47.55 3

4 Gill Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 56.22 61.90 53.12 4

5 Ashley Hudson Nissan Micra P 47.90 45.55 46.00 5

6 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 39.54 39.50 39.60 6

7 Martin Newson Peugeot 206 P 49.00 49.50 48.90 7

8 James Leggett MG ZR120 P 45.86 47.22 47.00 8

9 John McGeary MG ZR120 P 51.30 49.49 47.20 9

10 Lauren Theobald Nissan Micra P WT 54.53 48.70 46.90 10

11 Matthew Hodder Nissan Micra P WT 51.98 WT 46.00 51.58 11

12 Ali Hodder Nissan Micra P 72.30 56.20 61.10 12

13 Lucy Meadows Nissan Micra P 50.45 49.00 49.60 13

14 Matthew Watson Lotus Elise P 51.10 43.10 41.20 14

16 Alfie Hammond VW Polo P 47.57 46.70 47.80 16

17 Lewis White VW Polo P 47.30 47.40 46.70 17

19 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 43.09 43.20 43.10 19

20 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 D 43.96 44.90 44.90 20

21 Glen Muttitt Nissan Micra P 47.43 45.39 47.90 21

22 Lauren Halls Nissan Micra P 50.10 48.30 47.40 22

23 Sam Worrell Nissan Micra P 51.10 46.50 46.12 23

24 Michael Smith Renault Megane D WT 46.19 45.87 45.10 24

25 Jamie White VW Polo P 47.76 48.71 49.20 25

26 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P WT 49.00 44.90 43.52 26

27 Jordan Weavers Mazda MX5 NB P 45.11 43.80 42.90 27

28 Nick Skuse Mini Cooper S D 48.20 48.10 47.20 28

29 Julie Skuse Mini Cooper S P 57.80 57.80 54.10 29

30 Jamie Graham Nissan Micra P 53.06 50.55 50.00 30

4.1 4.2 4.3
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